on which the banking transaction is carried out through the use of a 
safe deposit box and/or through the use of a cash collection service 
in the form of a valuable consignment, provided that the daily amount 
deposited in a safe deposit box may not exceed EUR 25,000 (twenty-
five thousand euros) and/or the equivalent in another currency or the 
amount specified in the contract for the relevant service. This is a paid 
service which is provided under a contract.  
Until 01.01.2027 the CLIENT may deposit money in the BGN 
currency, but only to an account in EUR, while such amounts will be